507127304 02/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMBER PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	02/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMBER PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	110 ALLEN ROAD, SUITE 401	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016058746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@WIGGIN.COM

Correspondent Name: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP ATTN. PATENT DOCKET Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER 265 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28276-20-104614-201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. PATTENGALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Pattengale/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=28276-20-104614-201_ChangeOfAddressForAssignee-PCT#page1.tif

PATENT 507127304 REEL: 059086 FRAME: 0327

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

US Patent Application No.: PCT/US2016/058746

Filed: October 26, 2016

Attorney Docket No.: 28276-20-104614-201

Title: ISOTRETINOIN FORMULATIONS AND USES AND

METHODS THEREOF

Change of Address for Assignee, Timber Pharmaceuticals LLC

Dear Assignments Recordation Branch:

Please note that the address for Assignee Timber Pharmaceuticals LLC has changed. The <u>previous</u> address was 50 Tice Blvd., Suite A26, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey, 07677.

Please update your records to reflect Assignee Timber Pharmaceuticals LLC's <u>new address</u> of:

110 Allen Road, Suite 401 Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Sincerely,

Dated: February 14, 2022 /Anthony D. Sabatelli/ Anthony D. Sabatelli

Reg. No. 34,714

CONTACT INFORMATION: WIGGIN & DANA LLP

ONE CENTURY TOWER

NEW HAVEN, CT 06508-1832

TELEPHONE: (203) 498-4400 FACSIMILE: (203) 782-2889 E-MAIL: asabatelli@wiggin.com

> PATENT REEL: 059086 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 02/14/2022